Tom Barrett
Mayor

Maria Monteagudo
Director

Michael Brady
Employee Benefits Director

i Troy M. Hamblin
Department of Employee Relations Lahor Negatiator

May 4, 2010

The Honorable

The Committee on Finance
and Personnel

Common Council

City of Milwaukee

RE: CC File #100039
Drear Committee Members:

To implement the rates of pay provided in the Base Salary provision of the 2010-2012 labor agreement
between the City of Milwaukee and Local 494, IBEW, AFL-CIO, Electrical Group, we are requesting
your approval of the attached amendments to Section 25 of the Salary Ordinance.

The costs of these amendments are included in the fiscal note attached to Common Council File Number
100039,

In view of the foregoing, | recommend adoption of the attached amendments to the Salary Ordinance.

Sincerely,

M

Labor Negotiator

cc: Fay Wragg
Chuck Schumacher
Marie Pettigrew
Melody Johnson
Dawn Crowbridge
Jackie Semons
Kathy Myers

Attachments

2010-2011 $al Ord.doc
labr/lo-494EG/2010-2011

200 East Wells Streel, Room 708, Milwaukee, W1 53202 « Phone (414) 286-3751, FAX 286-0800, TDD 286-2960
Employee Benefils, Room 701 » Medical Benefits Phone (4 f4) 286-3184 » Worker's Compensation Phane {414) 286-2020, Fax 286-2106
Labor Relations, Room 701 « Labor Relalions Phone (414) 286-2357, Fax 285-0900
Tesling Fax (414) 286-5059 www.milwaukee.gov/der



SALARY ORDINANCE AMENDMENTS
(Section 25, Local 494, IBEW, Electrical Group)

The rates of pay effective Pay Period 12, 2009, shall remain in effect from
Pay Period 12, 2010 through Pay Period 11, 2012. There shall be no step
advancement in Pay Range 974 from Pay Period 12, 2009, through Pay
Period 11, 2012:

EFFECTIVE PAY PERIOD 12,2010 (May 31, 2009):

1.

Under Pay Range 974

Delete the hourly rates of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the
following official hourly rates of pay:

$18.35 19.59 21.15 22.70

Under Pay Range 975

Delete the hourly rates of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the
following official hourly rates of pay:

$14.77 17.73 22.16 26.59

Under Pay Range 978

Delete the hourly rate of pay shown and substitute in lieu thereof the
following official hourly rate of pay:

$29.55



